 SURFACE MOUNT CHIP ALUMINUM CAPACITOR              NATJ  series
SURFACE MOUNT TYPE LOW IMPEDANCE LONG LIFE
ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS, POLARIZED
・LOW ESR
・HIGH TEMPERATURE (-40～+125℃)
・LONG LIFE (3000 or 4000 HOURS @ 125℃)
・AVAILABLE WITH ANTI-VIBRATION WIDE TERMINATIONS
Automotive grade

Tan δ Less than 200% of specified value
Leakage Current Less than specified value
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
    NATJ   241   M   63V   12.5X14   J   S   W   Ｙ   F ->  F: RoHS Compliant
*WT : Wide Terminal (Option see P.7)
                                                  Sn100% Finish & 330mm(13”) Reel
                                              Reflow peak temp. K : 240℃
    Series                             Case Size (mm)
                                Rated Voltage (Vdc)
                            Capacitance Tolerance, M : ±20%
                     Capacitance (µF), 3 digits system (R shows decimal point)
Nippon Industries Co., Ltd.                 Catalog No. NATJ-001  P.1   2023/12/01
  G  RoHS COMPLIANT
Optional: Suitable for automotive equipment, sourced to special
production and inspection at IATF-16949 certified production site
SURFACE MOUNT CHIP ALUMINUM CAPACITOR              NATJ  series
STANDARD PRODUCT TABLE  (ΦDXL mm)
180 12.5X14
240 12.5X14 12.5X16.5
270 16X17
330 12.5X16.5
360 18X17
430 16X17 16X22
560 18X17 18X22
680 16X22
910 18X22
63 80
R.V.(Vdc)
Cap.(µF)
ESR (ΩMAX./100kHz, 20℃& -40℃)
20℃, 100kHz -40℃, 100kHz 20℃, 100kHz -40℃, 100kHz
180 0.170 2.50
240 0.140 2.00 0.130 1.80
270 0.098 1.30
330 0.110 1.50
360 0.091 0.98
430 0.086 1.20 0.063 0.80
560 0.081 0.86 0.059 0.59
680 0.053 0.68
910 0.050 0.53
R.V.(Vdc)
Cap.(µF)
63 80
PERMISSIBLE RIPPLE CURRENT (mA r.m.s/100kHz & 125℃)
180 970
240 1090 1160
270 1300
330 1310
360 1390
430 1460 1810
560 1550 1920
680 2020
910 2140
R.V.(Vdc)
Cap.(µF)
63 80
MULTIPLIER FOR RIPPLE CURRENT (Frequency coefficient)
Frequency(Hz)
Capacetance(µF)
120 1k 10k 100k≦
180 0.50 0.80 0.95 1.00
240 ～ 910 0.60 0.85 0.95 1.00
Nippon Industries Co., Ltd.                Catalog No. NATJ-001  P.2   2023/12/01
SURFACE MOUNT CHIP ALUMINUM CAPACITOR               NATJ  series
DIMENSIONS (mm)                                       MARKING
Case Size φD±0.5 L max. A±0.2 B±0.2 (I) W (P)
12.5X14 12.5 14 13.0 13.0 4.9 0.8～1.1 4.5
12.5X16.5 12.5 16.5 13.0 13.0 4.9 0.8～1.1 4.5
16X17 16 17 17.0 17.0 6.0 1.0～1.6 6.8
16X22 16 22 17.0 17.0 6.0 1.0～1.6 6.8
18X17 18 17 19.0 19.0 7.0 1.0～1.6 6.8
18X22 18 22 19.0 19.0 7.0 1.0～1.6 6.8
                                                                ( ) : Reference value
STANDARD PRODUCTS AND SPECIFICATIONS
R.V. Cap. Ripple current (mA)
(µF) (µF) 20℃, 100kHz -40℃, 100kHz 125℃,100kHz
 NATJ241M63V12.5X14JSF 12.5X14 240 0.14 0.140 2.00 1090 3000
 NATJ331M63V12.5X16.5JSF 12.5X16.5 330 0.14 0.110 1.50 1310 3000
 NATJ431M63V16X17JSF 16X17 430 0.14 0.086 1.20 1460 4000
 NATJ561M63V18X17JSF 18X17 560 0.14 0.081 0.86 1550 4000
 NATJ681M63V16X22JSF 16X22 680 0.14 0.053 0.68 2020 4000
 NATJ911M63V18X22JSF 18X22 910 0.14 0.050 0.53 2140 4000
 NATJ181M80V12.5X14JSF 12.5X14 180 0.12 0.170 2.50 970 3000
 NATJ241M80V12.5X16.5JSF 12.5X16.5 240 0.12 0.130 1.80 1160 3000
 NATJ271M80V16X17JSF 16X17 270 0.12 0.098 1.30 1300 4000
 NATJ361M80V18X17JSF 18X17 360 0.12 0.091 0.98 1390 4000
 NATJ431M80V16X22JSF 16X22 430 0.12 0.063 0.80 1810 4000
 NATJ561M80V18X22JSF 18X22 560 0.12 0.059 0.59 1920 4000
Tanδ Life
ESR (ΩMAX.)
63V
80V